More Product Available Online: www.digikey.com
Toll-Free: 1-800-344-4539  •  Phone 218-681-6674  •  Fax: 218-681-33801892  (T083)
G
10mm Trimmer Potentiometers   Series 262
Features:
• Miniature size  • Adjustment knob slotted for front or rear screwdriver
adjustment  • PC mounting with knob parallel or perpendicular to
printed circuit board  • Low height profile  • Wide resistance range

0.0125 watt  Max   imum Operating Voltage: Maximum 50VAC or 5VDC
Angle of Rotation: 60° maximum  Life: 1,000,000 cycles
Controller with Momen tary Switch: Contact Resistance: 100mΩ
maximum  Dielectric Strength: 250VAC 50/60 Hz for 1 minute  Insulation Resistance: 100MΩ min  imum @ 100VDC  Operational
Force: 252 and 254 Series: 800gf; 253 Series: 1200gf  Power Rating: 253 and 254 Series: 5VDC 5mA maximum; 252 Series: 12VDC
50mA maximum  Travel: 0.5 +0.5 -0.4mm  Life: 252 and 253 Series: 500,000 cycles; 254 Series: 200,000 cycles
◆ RoHS Compliant
◆ RoHS Compliant
Compact Size
 Series Dimensions (mm)
 252 20 x 21 x 13
 253 20 x 18 x 6
 254 11 x 11 x 5
 Res.  Digi-Key Part No. Digi-Key Part No.   Price Each   CTS Part No. CTS Part No.
 Ω Color Laydown Version Standup Version 1 10 100 500 1,000 Laydown Version Standup Version
 500 Green U262R501B-ND◆ X262R501B-ND◆ .51 .48 .43 .34 .28 U262R501B X262R501B
 1K Yellow U262R102B-ND◆ X262R102B-ND .51 .48 .43 .34 .28 U262R102B X262R102B
 2.5K Red U262R252B-ND◆ X262R252B-ND .51 .48 .43 .34 .28 U262R252B X262R252B
 5K Blue U262R502B-ND◆ X262R502B-ND◆ .51 .48 .43 .34 .28 U262R502B X262R502B
 10K White U262R103B-ND◆ X262R103B-ND◆ .51 .48 .43 .34 .28 U262R103B X262R103B
 25K Black U262R253B-ND◆ X262R253B-ND◆ .51 .48 .43 .34 .28 U262R253B X262R253B
 50K Orange U262R503B-ND◆ X262R503B-ND◆ .51 .48 .43 .34 .28 U262R503B X262R503B
 100K Gray U262R104B-ND X262R104B-ND◆ .51 .48 .43 .34 .28 U262R104B X262R104B
 250K Violet U262R254B-ND◆ X262R254B-ND◆ .51 .48 .43 .34 .28 U262R254B X262R254B
 500K Brown U262R504B-ND◆ X262R504B-ND .51 .48 .43 .34 .28 U262R504B X262R504B
 1M Lt. Blue U262R105B-ND◆ X262R105B-ND .51 .48 .43 .34 .28 U262R105B X262R105B
 Res. Digi-Key Part No. Digi-Key Part No.   Price Each   CTS Part No. CTS Part No.
 Ω Laydown Version Standup Version 1 10 100 500 1,000 Laydown Version Standup Version
 100 201UR101B-ND 201XR101B-ND◆ .50 .46 .42 .33 .27 201UR101B 201XR101B
 250 201UR251B-ND◆ 201XR251B-ND◆ .50 .46 .42 .33 .27 201UR251B 201XR251B
 500 201UR501B-ND 201XR501B-ND◆ .50 .46 .42 .33 .27 201UR501B 201XR501B
 1K 201UR102B-ND◆ 201XR102B-ND◆ .50 .46 .42 .33 .27 201UR102B 201XR102B
 2.5K 201UR252B-ND◆ 201XR252B-ND◆ .50 .46 .42 .33 .27 201UR252B 201XR252B
 5K 201UR502B-ND◆ 201XR502B-ND◆ .50 .46 .42 .33 .27 201UR502B 201XR502B
 10K 201UR103B-ND◆ 201XR103B-ND◆ .50 .46 .42 .33 .27 201UR103B 201XR103B
 25K 201UR253B-ND◆ 201XR253B-ND◆ .50 .46 .42 .33 .27 201UR253B 201XR253B
 50K 201UR503B-ND◆ 201XR503B-ND◆ .50 .46 .42 .33 .27 201UR503B 201XR503B
 100K 201UR104B-ND◆ 201XR104B-ND◆ .50 .46 .42 .33 .27 201UR104B 201XR104B
 250K 201UR254B-ND 201XR254B-ND◆ .50 .46 .42 .33 .27 201UR254B 201XR254B
 500K 201UR504B-ND◆ 201XR504B-ND◆ .50 .46 .42 .33 .27 201UR504B 201XR504B
 1M 201UR105B-ND◆ 201XR105B-ND◆ .50 .46 .42 .33 .27 201UR105B 201XR105B
Note: For Additional Specifi cations, please see Manufacturer’s Data Sheet.
1 2 3
AA
19.3